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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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$25 - $50

Lot # 675
675 Wire and enamel "Viking Warrior" -

R. Shears, 24" height.
$100 - $200

673 

676 Teak draw leaf dining table.
$100 - $300

Three art pottery vases- one marked
MM.

674 

677 Set of six teak dining chairs.
$100 - $300

Crystal ruby glass decanter and a set
of stemware.

$30 - $50

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com
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Tuesday, June 6th 2017

Small Dutch art pottery two handled
vase, 3 1/4".

$10 - $15

$50 - $75

407 Small box of silver and other jewelry
including charm bracelet.

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

408 Stone heart shaped dresser box and
a set of calendar poems.

$15 - $30

403 Two pearl necklaces.

409 Antique 14k gold seed pearl sunburst
pendant, 6 grams.

$175 - $225

$50 - $75

410 Sunglasses in Prada case.
$25 - $50

401 

411 Lot of four high end pieces of
costume jewelry.

$80 - $100

404 Peridot and sterling silver bracelet.

412 Hologram vintage car decorated
pendant on chain.

$20 - $30

$25 - $50

413 Vintage Bohemian garnet starburst
brooch/pendant with necklace.

$75 - $125

Orange coral necklace.

414 Peking glass beaded necklace.
$50 - $100

402 

405 

415 Four vintage brooches.
$50 - $100

Silver bracelet with small gem charm.

416 Art glass paperweight.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

Three pieces of jewelry.

417 Silver lizard brooches with inset
turquoise and ruby.

$40 - $60

406 

Oil on canvas, "Couple in Bright
Costumes".

$25 - $50

418 

421 Limited edition print signed G.
Mennie n.84/91 dated '85, "Cow
Licks".

$25 - $50

Italian pierced bronze pendant with
needlework design.

419 

422 Oil on canvas signed Miska, "Nude in
Yellow".

$20 - $40

Box with 5 Vintage and Antique
jewelry items.

423 Unsigned oil on canvas, "Tropical
Coastal Scene".

$20 - $40

$30 - $50

Lot # 424
424 Asian room sized carpet.

$750 - $1,250

$10 - $15

420 

$30 - $50

Lot # 658
658 1960's style abstract painting

possibly signed Bank '63, 22 1/2" x
34 1/2".

$100 - $300

656 

659 Framed engraving after Millet, 11
1/2" x 5 1/2", "Harvest Moon".

$75 - $125

Pair of brass dog figured bookends.

Lot # 657

660 Antique enamel Double Eagle wall
plaque.

$20 - $40

657 

661 Acrylic on canvas signed (Al) Colton
dated 2007,12" x 24",
"Meadowbrook".

$100 - $150

Art Nouveau marble topped
commode with tiled backsplash.

$150 - $300

666 Framed picture signed Gravel, 1987,
"Clowns".

$20 - $30

Large coloured lithograph signed
Dali, "Melted Time and Precious
Stones".

663 

667 Asian style celadon green coloured
figured table lamp.

$25 - $50

Black Barcelona chair.

668 Burl walnut night table - front legs
carved with leaves.

$10 - $20

$100 - $150

669 Asian carpet, approx. 11'6" x 8'4".
$300 - $500

$150 - $300

Lot # 670
670 Econolite Motion Lamp c.1958,

Water skiers design.
$200 - $300

664 Coloured print signed Dali - EA, 7
1/4" x 10", "Eve".

671 Art Deco walnut set of shells.
$50 - $100

$100 - $150

672 Dutch art pottery narrow necked vase
signed Mobach, 21 1/2".

$25 - $50

662 



Art Deco bronze on marble stand.

639 Asian rug, approx. 3'6" x 7'.
$75 - $125

$30 - $50

640 Bronze sculpture signed Gus
Galbraith, "Ramsay".

$50 - $100

$20 - $40

641 Teak corner cabinet.
$100 - $150

636 Pair of cranberry glass leaf shaped
dishes.

642 Torchiere floor lamp.
$50 - $100

$20 - $30

643 Oil painting after B. Klein, 16" x 20",
"Railroad".

$50 - $75

634 

644 Oil on canvas signed Wayme, 22" x
28", "Tropical Harbour-Sailboats at
Dock".

$50 - $75

637 Gold painted metal Art Deco radio
lamp.

645 Late Victorian mahogany settee with
fresh upholstery.

$75 - $125

$20 - $40

646 Late Victorian carved mahogany
rocker with similar upholstery.

$20 - $40

Decorative glass and black table
lamp.

647 Parianware figure of a nude.
$20 - $40

635 

638 

648 Herend pierced porcelain potpourri,
6".

$30 - $50

Oak Arts & Crafts style desk.
$50 - $100

Blue and white Peking glass bowl.
$50 - $75

649 

Lot # 652
652 19th. century Austrian large figure

group of a carriage pulled by two
dogs, 12".

$200 - $300

Sevres Chateau de Tuilieres
decorated china plate, 9 1/2".

650 

653 Oil painting after Burton Klein, 16" x
20", "Railroad".

$50 - $75

Crown Staffordshire figurine of a boy
amongst flowers, modeled by T.
Bayley.

654 Engraving signed (Reuben) Nakian,
"Fleeing Nude".

$400 - $600

$50 - $100

655 Oil painting on board, "Still Life with
Fruit".

$20 - $40

$30 - $50

651 

Royal Albert china part coffee set,
"Orient" pattern.

$30 - $50

425 

428 Small lot of needlework including
vintage pattern books.

$15 - $30

Oil on board unsigned 5" x 7",
"Paradiso".

Lot # 426

429 Container containing crystal drop
candlesticks and match collection.

$15 - $30

426 

430 Two ceramic bowls.
$25 - $50

Oil on canvas signed R. Rosini, 8" x
10", "Still Life- Roses in Vase".

431 Old bronzed metal "bulldog"
doorstop.

$25 - $50

$100 - $150

432 Teak wall shelf.
$125 - $175

$50 - $75

427 

$75 - $125

Lot # 435
435 Teak sideboard with a glass door

hutch.
$150 - $300

433 

436 Mixed media on paper signed Baker,
28"x18", "Abstract Figure".

$50 - $75

Paragon china part dinner service,
"Cornfield" pattern.

Lot # 434

437 Unsigned watercolour, "Yellow Birds
and Flowers".

$50 - $75

434 

438 Three pieces of coloured glass.
$15 - $30

Teak draw leaf dining room table with
a set of four chair.

$250 - $500



$50 - $75

$75 - $125

445 Porcelain figure of a young lady with
fawn.

$20 - $30

$25 - $50

446 Pair of Hungarian porcelain
candlesticks.

$20 - $30

441 Illustrated comic, "Let Your Main
Sheet Out".

447 Art glass vase.
$10 - $15

$25 - $50

448 Soda syphon.
$25 - $50

439 

449 Two art glass vases.
$15 - $30

442 Chrome and glass liqueur set.

450 Lot of green glassware.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

451 Decorative round wall mirror.
$25 - $50

Walnut chest of drawers.

452 Red table lamp.
$10 - $15

440 

443 

453 Walnut chest of drawers.
$50 - $75

Pair of stainless steel candle holders.

454 Two metal clip on lamps.
$10 - $20

$15 - $30

Oil on board signed S.(Serge) Dube,
12" x 24", "Sunset".

455 Three chalkware figures.
$15 - $30

456 Orange table lamp.
$15 - $30

444 Teak single pedestal desk. $15 - $30

$100 - $200

462 Walnut sideboard.
$50 - $75

$20 - $40

463 Dinette table.
$15 - $30

459 Silver plated tray with gallery top.

464 Oil painting on board, "Still Life".
$25 - $50

$20 - $30

465 Limited edition print signed Belkin no.
71/100 dated 1964.

$50 - $75

457 

466 Lot of Gray & Company purple lustre
china.

$20 - $30

460 Table lamp.

467 1950s chrome single pedestal desk.
$50 - $75

$10 - $20

468 Aubusson rug.
$30 - $50

Tile top teak drinks cart.

469 19th Century carved table with lotus
foliate top.

$100 - $150

458 

460A 

470 Decorated china entree dish with
platter.

$20 - $30

Chip carved panels signed E.
Lewis, "Fruit".

471 Metalwork tea wagon.
$20 - $30

$30 - $50

Teak triple chest of drawers.

472 Lot of matching English blue
coloured dinnerware.

$20 - $30
473 Teak tile top dining room table.

$75 - $150

461 Pair of chalkware figures.

$75 - $125

619 

Lot # 622
622 Moorcroft art pottery vase, 7".

$150 - $250

Reupholstered Victorian settee with
Liberty style fabric.

620 

623 Moorcroft vase, Pansy pattern,
approx 4 1/2" tall.

$50 - $100

Brass bridge lamp.

624 Small Moorcroft art pottery vase, Iris,
approx 3".

$25 - $50

$20 - $40

625 Small Moorcroft white art pottery
vase, Iris pattern, 3".

$15 - $30

$100 - $150

Lot # 626
626 Pair of white modern swivel club

chairs.
$200 - $400

621 Moorcroft art pottery vase with grape
and leaf design, 6" height.

Lot of six coloured glass Art Nouveau
plated wine glasses.

$30 - $50

627 

Lot # 630
630 Teak double pedestal double sided

desk.
$250 - $350

Lot of Italian red glass.

628 

Lot # 631
631 Regency gilt wood pier glass mirror.

$200 - $400

Brass sculpture signed Schilde.

632 Limited edition linocut signed Ray
Gunn numbered 23/50, "Trilogy".

$20 - $30

$30 - $50

633 Carved walnut Morris style chair.
$100 - $150

$20 - $40

629 



Pair of ceramic lions and a Royal
Dux parrot.

$10 - $20

$100 - $150

605 Art Deco walnut display cabinet.
$75 - $100

Lot # 602

606 Oil on board signed Sexton (Albert),
22" x 28", "Queen Elizabeth Park".

$50 - $100

603 

607 Pair of late Victoria inlaid mahogany
side chairs.

$40 - $60

Small lot of German matching blue
and white china.

608 Royal Stafford teapot, coffee pot, and
cream and sugar.

$30 - $50

$10 - $15

609 Victorian dresser.
$20 - $40

602 Two Roberta di Camerino mohair
and leather wallets.

604 

$50 - $75

$1,000 - $1,500

613 Victorian triple over mantle mirror.
$30 - $50

Lot # 610

Lot # 614
614 Worcester Porcelain "Blind Earl" Fruit

Service.
$150 - $250

611 

615 Oak dining room table.
$75 - $125

Large acrylic on canvas, "Abstract".

616 Set of four mahogany dining chairs
with upholstered backs and seats.

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

617 Oak fireplace surround.
$50 - $75

610 Kerman Lavar carpet from Iran,
approx 20' x 12'.

618 Upholstered barley twist stool.
$20 - $40

612 Large acrylic on canvas, "Red
Storm".

479 Group of six vintage alarm clocks.
$20 - $30

$30 - $50

480 Teak sideboard.
$125 - $175

$50 - $75

481 Lot of green coloured glassware.
$25 - $50

476 Antique Spanish Conquistador brass
stirrup shoe.

482 Ceramic art pottery two handled fish
server marked Robin Hopper, 21
1/4".

$30 - $60

$20 - $30

483 Walnut sewing cabinet.
$50 - $75

474 

484 Chrome and leather rocking floor
lounge.

$50 - $100

477 Walnut night table.

485 Asian room sized carpet.
$500 - $750

$25 - $50

486 Royal Worcester china part dinner
service, "Bernina" pattern.

$100 - $150

Set of six high backed dining room
chairs.

487 Crystal, brass and marble standing
ashtray.

$20 - $30

475 

478 

488 Tri-light floor lamp.
$25 - $50

Middle Eastern brass two handled
tray.

489 Ink & Wash indistinctly signed (F. De
Erdely), 10 1/2" x 19 1/2", "Child's
Dream".

$50 - $75

$40 - $60

Brass figured money bank.

493 Teak double pedestal desk.
$50 - $100

Teak floor lamp.

491 

494 White Wedgewood vintage stove with
gas range.

$50 - $100

Lot of metal ornaments including
Statue of Liberty, etc.

495 Oil on canvas signed G. Hay,
"Modern Still Life".

$20 - $30

$20 - $30

496 Oil on canvas signed with Heart
monogram, "Boat Scene".

$40 - $60

$50 - $75

497 Lot of shell ornaments.
$15 - $30

492 Teak wall lamp.

498 9 piece oak dining room suite.
$100 - $150

$20 - $30

Lot # 499
499 Oil on board signed Robert Krogle,

13 1/4" x 10 1/2", "Lady in Black
Dress".

$75 - $150

490 



$50 - $100

Pastel signed Jurgens (Werner)
dated 1981, "Lady in Red".

502 

505 Aubusson carpet.
$50 - $75

Oil on canvas, "Abstract Figure in
White".

506 Pair of watercolours signed Jennifer
Lawson, "Roosters".

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

507 Mahogany corner cabinet.
$50 - $75

$25 - $50

508 Two poster prints, "Black Cat", and
"Lemonade".

$20 - $30

503 Two German china part coffee sets.

509 Coloured limited edition serigraph.
$20 - $30

$15 - $30

510 Set of coloured limited edition prints.
$50 - $75

500 

Lot # 511
511 Teak dining room table and a set of

six chairs.
$300 - $500

504 Walnut buffet and hutch.

$50 - $100

514 Watercolour signed Belkin dated
1960, "Man and Woman".

$75 - $150

512 

515 Watercolour signed Belkin, dated
1963, "Woman and Woman with
Mask".

$50 - $100

Large Asian style runner.

Lot # 513

516 Limited edition poster print signed
Kimko Kojima, "Lady with Koy Fish".

$30 - $50

513 

517 Oil on board, "Abstract Cubist
Scene".

$50 - $75

Limited edition print signed Susan
L.Point dated '06 numb.16/101,
"Circles in Time VII".

518 Pair of china figurines.
$20 - $30

$100 - $200 590 Oil painting after B. Klein, 16" x 20",
"Peter and Fred".

$100 - $200

588 

591 Pair of upholstered open armchairs.
$25 - $50

Pair of Japanese metalwork narrow
necked vases.

589 

592 China two handled vase.
$25 - $50

Modern two tier end table.

593 Set of six USSR enamel silver plated
penguin decorated cup holders.

$30 - $60

$40 - $60

594 Mahogany vanity.
$125 - $175

$30 - $50

Lot # 590

Carved walnut wardrobe with double
mirrored doors.

597 Belgian Art Deco vase signed
Dubois.

$20 - $30

$500 - $750

598 English lustre art pottery two handled
vase.

$30 - $60

Lot # 595

599 Set of six perfume bottles with
copper enamel decorated tops in a
leather travelling case.

$50 - $75

596 

600 Black leather purse.
$50 - $75

Moorcroft art pottery double gourd
shaped vase.

601 Roberta di Camerino ladies' small
purse, 9 1'4" wide.

$100 - $150

$50 - $75

595 



573 Teak double pedestal desk.
$50 - $100

Pair of ruby coloured upholstered
armchairs.

574 Pair of "Staffordshire" Pottery "King
Charles" Spaniels.

$100 - $150

$25 - $50

575 Royal Worcester pitcher.
$20 - $30

$50 - $75

576 Walnut highboy.
$50 - $75

571 Pair of Oriental design brass.
candlesticks.

577 Pair of Kaiser porcelain "Nautika"
hand painted vases.

$40 - $60

$20 - $30

578 Walnut mantle clock.
$25 - $50

569 

579 Watercolour signed A.B. dated '63,
with poetry.

$25 - $50

572 Walnut Art Deco dresser mirror.

580 Torchiere lamp shade.
$25 - $50

$20 - $30

580A Large carved stone sculpture of a
reclining woman, 27".

$100 - $150

Walnut cedar lined chest.

570 

Teak draw leaf dining room table with
a set of four chairs.

583 Asian carpet.
$300 - $500

$200 - $300

584 Indian chip carved inlaid tray top
table.

$30 - $50

Lot # 581

Lot # 585
585 Bronze sculpture signed B.(Bruce)

Fier, 10", "Mass Movement #5".
$150 - $300

582 

586 A Spaniard In The Works by John
Lennon- Jonathan Cape London
1965.

$20 - $30

Teak sideboard.

587 Brass sculpture bust after Julien
Cadet Causse, 11 1/2".

$100 - $150

$100 - $300

581 

$50 - $75

521 Nine piece walnut art deco dining
room suite.

$150 - $300

519 

522 Royal Doulton Silicon salt glaze bowl.
$30 - $50

Vanity with round mirror.

Lot # 520

523 19th. century gilt decorated floral
painted cup and saucer.

$15 - $30

520 

524 Oriental jade and semi-precious
stone grape plant.

$40 - $60

Pair of oils on panel signed Otto
Jegodtka.

525 Ceramic owl mounted on wooden
base.

$15 - $30

$150 - $300

$50 - $75

$100 - $200

529 Pastel signed Francis '59, "Child with
Rooster".

$50 - $75

Lot # 526

530 Pastel signed Francis '58, "Girl in
Blue".

$50 - $75

527 

531 Unsigned oil on board indistinctly
signed, "Abstract Flowers".

$20 - $30

Oil on canvas signed with initial -
Peter Tregele, "Barn".

532 Oriental charger.
$40 - $60

$50 - $75

533 Print #281 by Grey Curnoe, 24" x
16", "Sunset".

$20 - $30

526 Oil on canvas signed Eliza Hawkins,
26" x 30", "Fingers and Toes".

534 Oil on cardboard.
$10 - $15

528 Watercolour signed Kord d.103,
"Avignon".



Lot # 536
536 Asian carpet.

$300 - $500

535 Five piece teak bedroom suite.

537 English china soup tureen with ladle.
$20 - $30

$150 - $300

538 Set of three oil paintings Alvarada,
"Nudes".

$20 - $30

Lot # 535

$50 - $100

539 

542 Gilt and black painted wall mirror.
$50 - $75

Pair of watercolours signed Margot
Galbraith, "Matadors".

Lot # 540

543 Set of Royal Doulton "Historic
England" china.

$30 - $50

540 

544 Two painted and hard carved terra
cotta busts.

$25 - $50

Framed coloured lithograph after
Marc Chagall, "Miriam the
Profettress".

545 Art Nouveau cut garnet decorative
brooch, bird form.

$100 - $150

$150 - $300

546 Antique silver ivory and blue enamel
purse.

$100 - $150

$50 - $75

547 Victorian 15K Gold & Rhodolite
garnet pendant, Etruscan style.

$150 - $300

541 Oil painting att.to Ted Gillian, 23" x
31 1/2", "The Night Lord".

$150 - $300

$100 - $150

Lot # 550
550 Cartier sterling silver scent bottle.

$150 - $300

548 

551 Victorian 18K Gold & Turquoise
brooch- eternal knot and 2 snakes.

$150 - $300

Box with vintage and antique silver
jewelry items.

Lot # 549

552 Box of jet beaded jewelry.
$15 - $30

549 Faberge red enamel decorated egg
with stand in a fitted box.

558 Victorian 14ct garter ring with pearl,
diamond and garnet.

$175 - $225

$50 - $75

559 Victorian 14k yellow gold lavalier w
seed pearls, Lily of the Valley,
approx. 16".

$500 - $750

$25 - $50

560 Japanese Fukagawa porcelain vase
in box.

$50 - $75

555 9K Gold pin set depicting Cygnus
and Southern Cross design with red
ston

561 Mid 20th century sampler.
$15 - $30

$150 - $250

562 Capodimonte style table lamp.
$25 - $50

553 

563 Teak double pedestal desk.
$150 - $200

556 Victorian .925 silver heart shaped
perfume bottle pendant.

564 English lustreware part tea service.
$25 - $50

$60 - $80

565 Iron table with slate top.
$25 - $50

Scottish lace and mother of pearl
decorated fan in box.

566 Chrome swivel bar stool.
$25 - $50

554 

557 

567 Teak adjustable stereo cabinet.
$50 - $100

Pair of brass nautical book ends.

568 Carved walnut bed frame.
$50 - $75

$15 - $30

Victorian Petra Dura oval brooch with
floral design.


